Wilderness Fire Resource Advisor Training
Instructor Cadre
June 13-15, 2011
Chattanooga, TN
	Beth Buchanan
Southern Region Fire Ecologist
U. S. Forest Service
Warm Springs Ranger District
George Washington National Forest
422 Forestry Road
Hot Springs, VA 24445
540-839-2521
bbuchanan@fs.fed.us

	Alice Cohen
Recreation Staff
Nantahala Ranger District
National Forests in North Carolina
90 Sloan Rd.
Franklin, NC 28734
office: 828-524-6441 x424
acohen@fs.fed.us


	Clint Cross
Regional Fuels Specialist
Southern Region
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Road NW
Atlanta, GA
404-347-3192
clintcross@fs.fed.us

	Carol Croy, Ph.D.
Forest Wildlife Biologist
George Washington and Jefferson National Forests
5162 Valleypointe Parkway
Roanoke, VA  24019
540.265.5136
carolcroy@fs.fed.us


	Mike Davis
Assistant Fire Management Officer
Chattahoochee-Oconee National Forests
1755 Cleveland Hwy
Gainesville, Ga 30501
770-297-3080
madavis@fs.fed.us

	Jimmy Gaudry
Wilderness Program Leader
Southern Region
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Rd NW, Suite 776 S
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-347-2761
jcgaudry@fs.fed.us


	Pete Irvine
Forest Trails and Wilderness Specialist
George Washington and Jefferson National Forests
5162 Valleypointe Parkway
Roanoke, VA  24019
540-265-5219
pirvine@fs.fed.us

	Terri Jenkins
Fire Management Specialist
Okefenokee National Wildlife Refuge
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
2700 Suwanee Canal Road
Folkston, GA  31537
912-496-7366 x 242
Terri_Jenkins@fws.gov


	David G. Kuykendall
Wilderness Specialist
Blue Ridge Ranger District
Chattahoochee-Oconee National Forests
2042 Hwy. 515 W.
Blairsville, GA  30512
706-745-6928 EXT 113
dgkuykendall@fs.fed.us

	Gary Kauffman
Forest Botanist
National Forests in North Carolina
160-A Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28802
828-257-4861 
gkauffman@fs.fed.us


	Anthony Matthews
Air Resource Specialist
National Forests in Florida 
325 John Knox Rd, Suite F-100
Tallahassee, FL 32303
850-523-8520
jmatthews@fs.fed.us

 
	Tom Speaks
Forest Supervisor
Cherokee National Forest
2800 Oconee Street
Cleveland, TN  37320
423-476-9700
tspeaks@fs.fed.us


	Liz Struhar
Fire Planner
National Park Service Southeast Region
100 SW Alabama Street
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-507-5642
Liz_Struhar@nps.gov

	Melissa Twaroski
Regional Archaeologist / Regional Heritage Program Manager
Southern Region
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Rd NW, Suite 776 S
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-347-7250
mtwaroski@fs.fed.us




